PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Ī	Victor Winik	08/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stacy Kropp
Street Address:	4680 N. Hiatus Road
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33351

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11435167
Patent Number:	7045001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3058588000

Email: patents@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue
Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1.188.02 & 1.188-A.05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Matos

Total Attachments: 1

source=1188 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017794 FRAME: 0563

500115909

11435

© 08\$ HO

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one foliar (31.00), and other you day valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned each each each each each each each each	(1-3) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2)	VICTOR WINIK	
(5) Insert Address of Assignee (5) Insert Identification of Invention, (6) Insert Identification of Invention, (7) Insert Identification of Invention, (7) Insert Date of Signing of Application (7) October 14, 2002 and assigns, transfers and sots over to Assignee the entire Light, title and interest in and to add application for patent in the United States of America on Patent (7) Insert Date of Signing of Application (7) October 14, 2002 and assigns, transfers and sots over to Assignee the entire Light, title and interest in and to add application for patent in the United States of America on Patent (7) Insert Date of Signing of Application of Patent (7) Insert Date of Signing of Application (7) October 14, 2002 and assigns, transfers and sots over to Assignee the entire Light, title and interest in and to add application for patent (7) Insert Date of America application of Insert Insert Date of America application of Insert Insert Date of America application of Insert Date of Insert Date of Insert Date of Insert Date of Date Date Date of Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date			good and valuable consideration paid to each of the under	signed,
assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the united States, its retritories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as a continuing of the conti	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4680 N. HIATUS ROAD	
AND METHOD FOR PRETERATMENT, RESURFACING, AND RESTORATION OF PLASTIC MATERIAL for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on October 14, 2002 and sastgos, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation—in-part, divisional substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom. 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in vorty way possible in obtaining evidence and opiny forward which such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessar in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Indistrial Propert or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letter Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissu applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he he they have hot executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 5) The undersigned hereby grantles in the part of the said application or any divisional or continuing			assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the States, its territories, dependencies and possessions,	United
for patent in the United states of America on October 14, 2002 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom. 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessar in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessar in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letter Patent of the United States patent to the Rasignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letter Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reisau applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he he (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed and wi	(6) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(6)	2002, entitled: MULTI-FORMULATED COMPOS AND METHOD FOR PRETREATMENT, RESURFACIN	ITION
and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and an patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom. 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and an continuing, divisional or resissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessar in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Fatents to issue any and all Letter Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest hereth assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No 46,716, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United S				Lication
and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and an patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom. 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and an continuing, divisional or resissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessar in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Fatents to issue any and all Letter Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest hereth assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No 46,716, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United S	(7) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(7)	October 14, 2002	
continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Fatents to issue any and all Letter Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissu applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he ha (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No 46,716, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor (SEAL) Name of Inventor (SEAL) Phase Seal Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos, opposite the undersigned name(s). WITNESS By: Malloy Add Mallo	(1) Indoire <u>sauce</u> of organing of apprication	. (.,	and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the right, title and interest in and to said application for in the United States of America and worldwide rights patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divi	r patent and any
be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessar in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letter Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissu applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he had (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No 31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No 31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No 31,400, Hereby and the relief of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor (SEAL) Date Name of Inventor (SEAL) Name of Inventor (SEAL) Print Name: Seal Market Seal Assignment and Property Advances Seal Assignment and Property Advances Seal Assignment Se	continuing, divisional or reissue applica	tions	thereof and also to execute separate assignments in cor	
In connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letter Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissu applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he had (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor WITNESS WHEREOF, secuted by at least two witnesses who sign here: WITNESS By: WITNESS WITNESS WITNESS By: WITNESS WITNESS By: WITNESS WI	be declared concerning this application of	or con	tinuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to coopera	
Valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letter Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissu applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No 31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No 46,716, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date	in connection with claims or provisions of			
Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissu applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he ha (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No 31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No 46,716, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date			affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a gra	ant of
31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor (SEAL) Name of Inventor (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: WITNESS By: Manuel States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: WITNESS By: Manuel States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:	Patent of the United States resulting applications thereof to the said Assignee (they have) full right to convey the enti	from , as A re int	said application or any divisional or continuing or ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants tha erest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not e	reissu at he ha
Date	31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,6 46,716, the power to insert on this assignment	70 and Inment	d Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, John Fulton, Jr., I any further identification which may be necessary or d	Reg. No lesirabl
Date				
Date	Date 09/20/2005 Name of	of Inv	entor VICTOR WINIK (SEA)	L)
Date				L)
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: WITNESS By: By: Print Name: Scott Thomas				
Print Name: DESONAL Brant Print Name: Scott Thomas	This assignment should preferably be si	gned b	pefore a United States Consul. If not, then the execution	on by th
	WITNESS () - 2 1. / =		WITNESS	
The state of the s	By Devoson / M B	محس <i>ے</i> ا۔	Ву: ////	
	1) 05 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 	1189-75-	7/ 1/2001	

RECORDED: 06/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 017794 FRAME: 0564